Cross T imbers Operat ing Company , , r H 5 £ F V UH 3 V i S i 0 N
February 27, 1995
Mr. W i l l i a m J. Lemay
Di r e c t o r
O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n
2040 So. Pacheco Street
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
RE: Unorthodox Location

UL or lot i Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet (torn the North/South One Feet fron the East/West line Coaaty
' Proposed Pool 1 <* Propoaed Pool 2
" Work Type Code
N
" WeU Type Code
0
" Cable/Rotary
Rotary
" Leas* Type Code
s
" Ground Level Eirralioa
4,051' (GR)
'• Multiple
No
" Propoaed Depth
4,500'
" Formation
San Andres
" Contractor
Not Selected
" Spud Date
Approx 4/1/95
" Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size
12-1/4"
7-7/8"
Casing Sue
8-5/8"
5-1/2"
Casing wesght/foot
23#
15.5#
Setting Depth
300'
4,500'
Sacks of Cement
250
1 ,350
Estimated TOC
Surface
Surface
Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give Ihe data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive
awe. Describe tbe blowout prevention program, if eny. Use aetrfitlonsi sheets if neceamaey.
D r i l l 12-1/4" hole to 300' . Set & cmt 8-5/8" 23# LS csg w/250sx Class "C" w/2% CaCl.
D r i l l 7-7/8" hole to 4,500' using 10# brine wt r , starch & sa l t ge l . Set & cmt 5-1/2"
15.5# J-55 csg w/1,100sx L i te & 250sx Class "C" (cmt vol may vary depending on c a l i -
pered hole v o l . ) .
BOP Program: 1 1 " , 3,000 p s i , hydrau l ica l ly operated double ram.
(1) pipe ram, (1) b l ind ram.
u I hereby certify that the m/oernauon given above is true sad complete to the best
of my knowledge and belief. _ / OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
u I hereby certify that the m/oernauon given above is true sad complete to the best
of my knowledge and belief. _ /
Approved by!
frmtedtuane: Lar^y B. McDonald Title:
T l U e : Senior Vice President Production Approval Date: Expiraooo Date:
Date:
2/27/95 (915) 682-8373
Conditions of Approval:
Attached •
DISTRICT I
P.O. Box 19B0. Hobbs. NM SB240
DISTRICT I I
P.O. Drawer DD. Artesia. NM 88210
DISTRICT I I I
1000 Rio Bra ios Rd.. Aztec, NH B7410
Sta te o f New M e x i c o
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
OIL. C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N
P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088
F o r m C-102
Revised February 10. 100*
Instruction on back
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copiea
Fee Lease - 3 Copies
• AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

UL or lot no. Sectioa Towasaip Range Lot Ida Feet from the North/South One Feet from the Eaat/West One Coaaty
' Propoaed Pool 1 " Propoaed Pool 2
" Work Type Code
N
" WeU Type Code
0
" Cable/Rotary
Rotary
" Leaac Type Code
S
" Croood Lm» Qeratioa
4,037'
" Multiple
No
" Propoaed Depth
4,500'
" Formation
San Andres
" Contractor
Not Selected
" Spud DaU
4/1/95
2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sachs of Cement Fatiirtatrd TOO
12-1/4" 8-5/8" 23# 300' 250 Surface
7-7/8" 5-1/2" 15.5# 4,500' 1,350 Surface
" Describe the propoaed prof ram. If thia application ia to DfcXPEV or PLUG BACK give the data on the preeeat pn>dactive tone and propoaed new pi-odnctive
mac. Describe the blow oat prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
Drill 12-1/4" hole to 300'. Set & cmt 8-5/8" 23# LS csg w/250sx Class "C" w/2% CaCl.
Drill 7-7/8" hole to 4,500' using 10# brine wtr, starch & salt gel. Set & cmt 5-1/2"
15.5# J-55 csg w/l,100sx Lite & 250sx Class "C" (cmt vol may vary depending on cal i -
pered hole vol).
BOP Program: 11", 3,000 psi, hydraulically operated double ram.
(1) pipe ram, (1) blind ram.
u I hereby certify that the trftxmatioa grven above it true and complete to UK beat
of my knowledge and belief. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
u I hereby certify that the trftxmatioa grven above it true and complete to UK beat
of my knowledge and belief.
Approved by:
^ " " ^ L a r r / B . McDonald V Title:
T i l k : Senior Vice President Production Approval Dale: Eiptrabao Date:
Date:
2/27/95
Pttooe:
(915) 682-8873
Conditions of Approval:
Attached •
DISTRICT I
P.O. Box 1980. Hobbs, NM 88240
DISTRICT I I
P.O. Drawer DD. Artesia. NM 88210
DISTRICT I I I
1000 Rio Brasoa Rd.. A l t ec . NM 87410
Sta te o f New Mexico
Energy. Minerals and Natural Resources Department
OIL, C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N
P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe. New Mexico 87504-2088
Form C-102
Revised February 10. 1994
Instruction on back
Submit lo Appropriate Dbtriet Office
State Lease - 4 Copiea
Pee Lease - 3 Copies
• AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
API Number Pool Code
43329
Pool Name
Maljamar Grayburg San Andres
Property Code
003355
Property Name
SMGSAU Tract 6
Well Number
1 1
0CRID No.
005380
Operator Name

UL or lot no. Sectioa Township Range U t Idn Feet ftom tbe NonbJSoutb line Fed from tbe EaaUWestttne County
'Propoaed Pool 1 " Propoaed Pool 2
" Work Type Code
N
" WeU Type Code
0
" Cable/Rotary
Rotary
" Lcaac Type Code
s
" Ground Level Elevation
4,045'
" Multiple
No
" Propoaed Dcptb
4,500'
" Formation
San Andres
" Contractor
Not Selected
" Spud Data
4/1/95
2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Site Casing Sue Casing weigbt/foot Sctlinf Oeptb Sacka of Cement Fatlmamri TOC
12-1/4"
7-7/8"
8-5/8" 23# 300' 250 Surface
5-1/2' 15.5# 4,500' 1,350 Surface
Describe tbe propoaed program. If tbia application b to DEEPEV or PLUC BACK tive tbe data on tbe preaeat productive mne and propoaed new prodntxiw
» n e . Deacribe tbe blowout prevention program, if any. Uae additional ibeeta if oeccaaa/y.
D r i l l 12-1/4" hole to 300 ' . Set & cmt 8-5/8" 23# LS csg w/250sx Class "C" w/2% CaCl.
D r i l l 7-7/8" hole to 4,500' using 10# brine w t r , starch & sa l t ge l . Set & cmt 5-1/2"
15.5# J-55 csg w/l,150sx L i te & 250sx Class "C" (cmt vol may vary depending on c a l i -
pered hole v o l ) .
BOP Program: 1 1 " , 3,000 p s i , hydraul ica l ly operated double ram.
(1) pipe ram, (1) b l ind ram.
" I hereby certify (bat the m/ormauoa (tveo above ia true and complete to tbe beat
of my Icnowledge and belief. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
" I hereby certify (bat the m/ormauoa (tveo above ia true and complete to tbe beat
of my Icnowledge and belief.
Approved by.
< u m e' Larry/B. McDonald Title:
T l l l e : Senior Vice President Production Approval Dale: Expiration Dale:
Date:
2/27/95
Phone:
(915) 582-8873
Cooditiooj of Approval:
Attached •
DISTRICT I
P.O. Box 1980. Bobbs. NM 88240
DISTRICT II
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia. NM 88210
DISTRICT 111
1000 Rio Braioa Rd., Aztec, NM B74.10
Sta t e o f Ne"rv Mexico
Energy. Minerals; and Natural Resources Department
O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N
P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088
F o r m C-102
Revised February 10. 1004
Instruction on back
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies
O AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
API Number Pool Code
43329
Pool Name
Maljamar Grayburg San Andres
Property Code
003355
Property Name
SMGSAU Tract 6
Well Number
12
OGRID No.